

Ref: ITL/SE/2022-23/05

Date: April 8, 2022

To,

The Manager,
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001.

The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor; Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 532326 Symbol: NSE – INTENTECH;

Sub: Intense Technologies Limited wins "<u>Best Innovative Company of the year</u>"

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above subject, this is to inform that Intense Technologies Limited has been awarded the "Best Innovative Company of the year" by World Innovation Congress.

The Press Release issued in this regard is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Intense Technologies Limited

Saheli Baneyee

Saheli Banerjee

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer





Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad - 500 009.

Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices: Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore



Press Release

Intense Technologies receives the "Best Innovative Company of the year" award from World Innovation Congress.

Hyderabad: Intense Technologies Limited ("Intense Technologies") has been awarded the "**Best Innovative Company of the year**" by World Innovation Congress. The 'Excellence in Innovation Awards' honors the best in Technology, Innovators & Entrepreneurs. The award recognizes the contribution of companies, organizations, among others, where innovation is at the heart of corporate values. Intense Technologies was given this award post a rigorous nomination and evaluation process.

The award distinguishes the high impact, sustained innovation that successfully propelled Intense in new markets, exceeding customer expectations, while driving revenues and growth. Mr. Afaq Siddiqui, President, Global Alliances and Partnerships, Intense Technologies, received the award on behalf of Intense Technologies in an impressive ceremony held on 24th March 2022 in Mumbai, India.

Speaking at the 14th Edition of World Innovation Congress, Mr. Afaq said "This platform is a great place to exchange ideas and having won this award for Best Innovative company reiterates our focus on innovation. Dedicating significant resources to R&D we have continuously delivered innovative scalable solutions across leading banks, telecoms, insurance and the Government."

On this occasion, Mr. C.K. Shastri, Managing Director, Intense Technologies Limited said,

"It's truly an honour for Intense Technologies to receive this award. Innovation is a new paradigm that is proving to be crucial to achieve sustainable development. As a products company we have always strived to build a Consumer-focused innovative culture to differentiate and deliver impact. With digital first strategy being our core focus we look forward to empowering enterprises through cutting-edge technologies such as low-code, AI and cloud."



Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad - 500 009.

Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices: Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore



About the awards

The World Innovation Congress 2022, Excellence Innovation Awards honors the best in Technology, Innovators & Entrepreneurs. It is an independent and not-for-profit and guided by Advisory Council. Their purpose is to make "Work and Working Lives Better" and make a real difference to the CMO community; business and the economy.

About Intense Technologies Limited

Intense Technologies Limited is a global enterprise software products company, headquartered in India with a strong and emerging presence in USA, LATAM, EMEA, and APAC. Our enterprise software products are used globally by Fortune 500s for digital transformation of customer-centric business processes resulting in improved revenues, greater customer centricity, and reduced operational expenses. We serve customers in 45 countries across 4 continents, with a 70% market share in Telecom in South Asia. Today, we process 25 billion USD worth of client revenue data and have a 500 million subscriber base across our engagements. Intense Technologies has sales offices in Singapore, UAE, USA, and UK.

Intense Technologies: BSE: 532326; ISIN: INE781A01025; Bloomberg: INTEC IN



Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad - 500 009.

Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices: Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore